 TRC Meeting Agendum & Minutes
Date: August 21, 2008   Time: 10:00 AM

     Location: ISD GRAND CENTRAL




	           
	Clint Hubbard

ISD

768-2926

chubbard@cabq.gov
	 
	Diane Schaller  
ISD

768-2816

dschaller@cabq.gov
	 
	Dan Jones

ISD

768-2955

djones@cabq.gov

	 
	Dane VanPelt

ISD

768-2797

vanpelt@cabq.gov
	 
	Brian Osterloh
ISD

768-2922

bosterloh@cabq.gov
	 
	Patrick Frias 
AVI

244-7791 
pfrias@cabq.gov 

	 
	Robert Nunez

DMD

768-2957

rnunez@cabq.gov
	 
	David Depies

APD

768-2435

ddepies@cabq.gov
	 
	Tony Schupp

SWD

761-8130

tschupp@cabq.gov

	 
	Joe Saraphon

TRANSIT

724-3113

saraphon@cabq.gov
	 
	Chris Framel

WUA
 768-2907
cframel@cabq.gov
	 
	Danny Nevarez
EHD

768-2639

dnevarez@cabq.gov

	 
	Mickey Fehr

CSD-BioPark
764-6237
mfehr@cabq.gov
	 
	Gary Anderson
Senior Affairs
764-6454

Ganderson@cabq.gov
	 
	Kyle Roth

Planning

924-3873 
kroth@cabq.gov

	 
	John Meier

CSD-Library

768-5181

jmeier@cabq.gov
	 
	David Thorp

Animal Welfare
764-1152
dthorp@cabq.gov
	 
	Andy Garcia
Parks & Recreation

768-5363

amgarcia@cabq.gov

	 
	Dave Mathews

CSD-GOV16

768-3956

dmathews@cabq.gov
	 
	Eddie Andujo
FCS- Community Recreation

767-5859

eandujo@cabq.gov
	
	


TRC Meeting Agendum & Minutes

Date: August 21, 2008 
Time: 10:00 AM


   

Location: ISD GRAND CENTRAL
	WHAT
	WHO
	TIME
	MINUTES

	Housekeeping:
	
	
	

	                    Call to order
	Clint
	0
	Next meeting September 4, 2008

	Rollcall
	Misty
	
	

	Unfinished Business:
	
	0
	

	Review TRC Request
	All
	20
	· GOV TV broadcast server – $33,175.00 – CULTURAL SERVICES - Dave Mathews -


	Information Technology Policies and Standards
Title:

Software Licenses

Type:

Policy 

Category
General 

Status 


Approved 


Revised 


To Be Reviewed 

Scope
Applies to all software installed on City equipment or used by City employees while performing their work duties.

Policy
Each Department must provide a sufficient number of licensed copies of software such that workers can get their work done in an expedient, effective and legal manner. Departments must make appropriate arrangements with the involved vendor(s) for additional licensed copies if and when additional copies are needed for business activities.  It is each Department’s responsibility to effectively manage the software used by its employees, ensuring that workers are complying with federal, state and City copyright and software usage laws. 

Users (i.e., City employees or personnel working on the City’s behalf) must refrain from knowingly violating license agreements and/or requirements.  Third party copyrighted information or software, that a Department does not have specific approval to store and/or use, must not be stored on City systems or networks.  The City reserves the right to remove such information and software unless the involved Department can provide proof of authorization from the rightful owner(s).

City employees, or personnel working on the City’s behalf, may use software only in accordance with vendor license agreements.  In particular, unless authorized by the software developer, it is illegal to make copies on disk, tape, or otherwise, of software (programs, applications, operating systems, etc.) that bear the copyright symbol and/or a copyright number.  Anyone caught making, acquiring, or using unauthorized copies of computer software will be subject to appropriate disciplinary action, to include termination.   According to the U.S. Copyright Law 17 U.S.C. Section 504, illegal reproduction of software can be subject to civil damages of $100, 000 or more, and criminal penalties including fines and imprisonment.

Rationale
The City licenses the use of computer software from a variety of outside companies and normally do not own the software or its related documentation.  Unless authorized by the software developer, the City does not have the right to reproduce it.  The City is committed to managing its software assets for maximum benefit to the organization and its employees, while abiding by all federal, state and local laws, to include laws pertaining to the use of copyrighted software.
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	I-10/I-11 Huddle.  Discussion of ISD issues...what's not going right or could be improved.  An airing of complaints and requests for change.
	All
	0
	

	Problems, Warnings, Situational Awareness, Saved Rounds?
	All
	40
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